
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4812
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
SETTING UP OF MUSIC AND DANCE SCHOOLS
Khuba Shri Bhagwanth

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposals to set up classical music and dance schools for economically weaker sections in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount sanctioned by the Government in this regard during the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)
(a): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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